

Texmo/Sec/2022-23/17

June 29, 2022

To, Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra kulra Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

<u>Ref: Texmo Pipes and Products Limited (ISIN - INE141K01013), BSE Code - 533164, NSE Symbol - TEXMOPIPES</u>

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that, the Company has received an order from SEBI vide Adjudication Order No. Order/VV/NK/2022-23/17383-17389 dated June 28, 2022 through e-mail, for your information and record.

The same can be accessed at the web-link: https://www.sebi.gov.in/enforcement/orders/jun-2022/adjudication-order-against-7-entities-in-the-matter-of-m-s-texmo-pipes-and-products-ltd-in-respect-of-its-gdr-issue_60323.html

Request you to please be noted, take it on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You Yours Sincerely

For Texmo Pipes and Products Limited

Sanjay Kumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 00316249

out all the Burmannut